ETAS ID: TM834319

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/21/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HO Underwater Acquisition LLC		07/21/2023	Limited Liability Company: WYOMING

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUISH OUTDOORS, LLC	
Street Address:	1540 North 2200 West	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84116	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WYOMING	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74011211	OCEANIC
Serial Number:	74011212	OCEANIC
Serial Number:	74010630	OCEANIC
Serial Number:	74423285	BIOFLEX
Serial Number:	75345346	AERIS
Serial Number:	76272439	QUICKLOCK
Serial Number:	75802494	
Serial Number:	85834553	HOLLIS
Serial Number:	88228301	HOLLIS
Serial Number:	88228717	HOLLIS
Serial Number:	90021576	0
Serial Number:	90021604	OCEANIC
Serial Number:	97338907	OCEANIC
Serial Number:	97833505	OCEANIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8015371799

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008177 FRAME: 0329

OP \$365.00 74011211

900795580

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-518-7629
Email: rsrapp@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: Robert S. Rapp

Address Line 1: 222 S. Main Street, 5th Floor Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert S. Rapp
--------------------	----------------

SIGNATURE: /Robert S. Rapp, Reg. No. 45393/

DATE SIGNED: 08/24/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Merger Documents_BW#page12.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008177 FRAME: 0330

STATE OF WYOMING Office of the Secretary of State

I, CHUCK GRAY, Secretary of State of the State of Wyoming, do hereby certify that the filing requirements for the issuance of this certificate have been fulfilled.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

HO Underwater Acquisition LLC (Wyoming) (Qualified Non-survivor)

Merged into HUISH OUTDOORS, LLC (Wyoming) (Qualified Survivor)

I have affixed hereto the Great Seal of the State of Wyoming and duly executed this official certificate at Cheyenne, Wyoming on this **21st** day of **July**, **2023**.



Filed Date: 07/21/2023

Secretary of State

By: Kim McColl

Page 1 of 1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008177 FRAME: 0331